COASTALPRE-SHOWING COMPENSATION AGREEMENT ROOTS REALTY DATE: Aug 13, 2024

DATE: Aug 13, 2024	
--------------------	--



 $F258, Pre-Showing \ Compensation \ Agreement, Page \ 1 of \ 2,07/01/24$

	2024 Printing
RE: Pi	y located at <u>305 Ready St, St Marys, GA 31558</u>
ackno confirm in the through identif Broke of Con	consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby ged, the undersigned Seller and/or Seller's Broker, depending on who is paying the compensation to the Buyer's Broker, hereby Buyer's Broker the compensation for professional brokerage services ("Compensation") to which Buyer's Broker shall be entitled the buyer with whom Buyer's Broker is working with or representing (and who will be identified in any offer made by such buyer yer's Broker) contracts to purchase and closes on the Property. Such Compensation shall be paid to Buyer's Broker by the party elow at the Closing of such transaction. The Agreement is contingent upon the offer to purchase that is made through the Buyer's sting with or representing the Buyer being delivered to Seller's Broker within
1. <u>Co</u> A.	nsation Being Offered to Buyer's Broker. Compensation being offered to Buyer's Broker shall be paid to Buyer's Broker at the closing of the purchase and sale contract as ws: [Select one. The boxes not checked shall not be a part of this Agreement.]
	;
	(other)
B.	above-referenced Compensation shall be paid by: [Select one. The boxes not checked shall not be a part of this Agreement.] eller (in addition to the Compensation Seller is paying to Seller's Broker) eller's Broker (out of the Compensation Seller is paying to Seller's Broker) eller and Seller's Broker as set forth in the "other" section above.
B. C. D. E. F. G.	Ler Broker shall have a claim for Compensation against the other in the event a closing does not occur. It is Broker and all other parties and Brokers signing this Agreement shall have the right to rely on this offer of Compensation set herein as a binding offer that cannot be changed by Seller or Seller's Broker without the written permission of Buyer's Broker once Property is shown by Buyer's Broker to the buyer with whom Buyer's Broker is working or representing during the term of this ement. Pre-Showing Compensation Agreement shall not modify or amend any separate agreement regarding Buyer's Broker's pensation between Buyer's Broker and the buyer. Yer's Broker has a previous agreement with Seller and/or Seller's Broker regarding Buyer's Broker's Compensation related to the hase and sale of the Property, this Pre-Showing Compensation Agreement shall modify and amend such agreement. Yer's Broker and all other parties signing this Agreement shall have all remedies available at law or in equity in the event this Preving Agreement is breached. Offer of Compensation made herein shall only apply if the offer to purchase the Property that is ultimately accepted by Seller is e through the Buyer's Broker. Ye Compensation being offered to Buyer's Broker is more than Buyer's Broker is permitted to accept, and the buyer does not ent to the additional Compensation being paid, then the offer of Compensation herein shall be reduced to the amount of pensation Buyer's Broker is permitted to accept. Incensee signing this Agreement on behalf of their Broker warrants that they have full authority to sign on behalf of and bind the er to this Pre-Compensation Agreement. He transaction involving the parties and Broker(s) herein, this Pre-Showing Compensation Agreement shall modify any previous pensation agreement entered into by the Seller and Seller's Broker — if they both sign this Agreement.
ESTAT	S COPYRIGHTED AND MAY ONLY BE USED IN REAL ESTATE TRANSACTIONS IN WHICHLADAWNA Seymour IS INVOLVED AS A REAL NSEE. UNAUTHORIZED USE OF THE FORM MAY RESULT IN LEGAL SANCTIONS BEING BROUGHT AGAINST THE USER AND SHOULD BE REPORTED TO A ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® AT (770) 451-1831.

Copyright© 2024 by Georgia Association of REALTORS®, Inc.

SPECIAL STIPULATIONS: The follo shall control:	wing Special Stipulations, i	if conflicting with any preceding paragrap	oh or any exhibit or addendum hereto	
Additional Special Stipulations	s (F246) are attached			
	(i 240) are attached.			
		Occupated	Deeds Deelte	
Buyer Broker		Coastal Roots Realty Seller Broker		
•		LaDawna Sey		
Buyer Broker's (or authorized	 Date	Seller Broker's (or authorize	Aug 13, 2024 Date	
representative's) Signature	Date	representative's) Signature	54.0	
Broker's Phone#		Broker's Phone#	912-205-2140	
Broker's FAX#		Broker's FAX#		
Broker of From				
			GIAR/NEFAR	
REALTOR® Membership		REALTOR® Membership		
	ller. SELLER DOES NOT N	ein, Seller hereby signs this Agreement t IEED TO SIGN THIS AGREEMENT IF <i>A</i> S BROKER.		
Seller's Signature	Date			
Seller's Signature	Date			
A delition of Circumstance Borns (500	07) in attacked			
☐ Additional Signature Page (F26	or) is attached.			
0	SPEALTORS L	Form B. C		
Copyright© 2024 by Georgia Association of	KEALIORS®, Inc.	F258, Pre-Showing Co	ompensation Agreement, Page 2 of 2, 07/01/24	

PACKAGE CERTIFICATE



PRESHOWING 2 pages

F258 Pre-Showing Compensation Agreement.pdf

2 pages

E-SIGN INFO

SIGNED Status:

LaDawna Seymour Originator:

sellingsunshine@coastalrootsrealty.com

IP: 69.130.236.45

Domain: my.brokermint.com Date: Aug 13, 2024 10:45 AM



Package ID:

3F1753FF752228B11B9D51582390977C

EDT (UTC-4) Time zone:

Signers:

LaDawna Seymour sellingsunshine@coastalrootsrealty.com Signed Aug 13, 2024 10:46 AM IP: 69.130.236.45

id: 5c63f9153b48a38cdfd42f4d640e468f



HISTORY

Aug 13, 2024 10:45 AM

Listing agent



LaDawna Seymour sellingsunshine@coastalrootsrealty.com IP: 69.130.236.45

Viewed

Aug 13, 2024 10:46 AM



LaDawna Seymour

sellingsunshine@coastalrootsrealty.com

IP: 69.130.236.45

Signed

Aug 13, 2024 10:46 AM

Package has been fully signed and sealed

Completed